TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert S. Hamas		02/12/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ideal Implant Incorporated	
Street Address:	8345 Walnut Hill Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78784739	IDEAL IMPLANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

412-471-8815 Phone:

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0094-053897
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Hanson
Signature:	/dch/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0206

900069547

Date:	02/16/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=w0337306#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from ROBERT S. HAMAS, an individual and citizen of the United

States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") to IDEAL IMPLANT INCORPORATED,

a Texas corporation (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), of 8345 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 120,

Dallas, TX 75231

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of Trademark Application No. 78/784,739

filed January 4, 2006 for IDEAL IMPLANT; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application

thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and

the registration and application thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment this

12 day of Febru

2007

Robert S. Hamas

Assignor

 $\{W0333123.1\}$

RECORDED: 02/16/2007

TRADEMARK